05/01/2022,

15:39

Institute ID: IR-C-C-35190
Institute Name: LBS College, Sironj, Vidisha

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

UG [3 Years Program(s)]

PG [1 Year Program(s)]

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

PG [1 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of
Male Female
Students = Students

733 907
19 29
220 344

Total
Students

1640

48

564

Placement & Higher Studies
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2020-21

2731

50

380

2019-20

1160

300

Outside
Country

(Including ~ (Including  (Including

Within Outside
State State
male & male &
female) female)
1640 0

48 0

564 0

male &
female)

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2016-17)
(2017-18)

(2018-19)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

1110
1110

1110

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

589

493

700

2018-19

1110

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+0OBC
Including
male &
female)

1168

40

265

Academic  No. of students graduating in
Year minimum stipulated time

(2018-19) 530
(2019-20) 426

(2020-21) 657

PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2018-19)
(2019-20)

(2020-21)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

40
40

50

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

24

33

48
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Academic  No. of students graduating in
Year minimum stipulated time

(2018-19) 22
(2019-20) 31

(2020-21) 46

2017-18 2016-17

No. of students  No. of students

FIndia/Home)

2015-16

No. of students  No. of students

receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement = tuition fee
from the State  from from the reimbursement
and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
223 0 0 948
16 0 0 24
3 0 0 265
No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
0 0 (Zero) 205
0 0 (Zero) 374
0 0 (Zero) 401
No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
0 0 (Zero) 17
0 0 (Zero) 26
0 0 (Zero) 33
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic  No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2017-18) 300 228 (2018-19) 220

(2018-19) 300 287 (2019-20) 269

(2019-20) 300 294 (2020-21) 289

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed

0 0 (Zero) 7

0 0 (Zero) 9

0 0 (Zero) 11

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2020-21

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

887248 (Eight Lakh Eighty Seven Th
ausand Fourty Eight )

1640568 (Sixteen Lakh Foury Thaus
and Five Hundred Sixty Eight)

1808936 (Eighteen Lakh Eight Thau
sand Nine Hundred Thirty Six)

29180955 (Two Crore Ninty one La
kh Eighty Thausand Nine Hundred
Fifty Five)

256267 (Two Lakh Fifty Six Thausa
nd Two Hundred Sixty Seven)

15000 (Fifteen Thausand )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2019-20

Utilised Amount

392194 (Three lakh Ninty Two Thau
sand Ninty Four)

0 (Zero)

34240 (Thirty Four Thausand Two
Hundred Fourty)

13696792 (One Crore Thirty Six Lak
h Ninty Six Thausand Seven Hundr
ed Ninty Two )

481764 (Four Lakh Eighty One Tha
usand Seven Hundred Sixty Four)

0 (Zero)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation
1 Bhagvat Singh Pal 28  Assistant Professor
2 Dr Lal Chandra Rajput 56 Dean / Principal / Director / Vice
Chancellor
3 Sanjay Verma 27  Assistant Professor
4 Dr Awadhesh Kumar 48  Other
Pandey

5 Dr SAMRATH NINAMA 35 Assistant Professor
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2018-19

Utilised Amount

520860 (Five Lakh Twenty Thausan
d Sixty)

0 (Zero)

106050 (One Six Thausand Fifty)

12578365 (One Crore Twenty Five

Lakh Seventy Eight Thausand Thre
e Hundred Sixty Five)

331356 (Three Lakh Thirty One Tha
usand Three Hundred Fifty Six)

0 (Zero)

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Yes
Not available
Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working with Joining Leaving Association
Months) institution? Date Date type
Male M. Phil 18 No 18-12- Regular
2019
Male Ph.D 378 No 30-10- Regular
2002
Male M. Phil 18 No 16-12- Regular
2019
Male Ph.D 54 No 03-11- Adhoc/
2011 Contractual
Male Ph.D 19 No 23-12- Regular
2019
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Lokesh Kumar Topiya

Dr Jugraj Jatav

DR MANOJ KUMAR

JAIN

Dr Soniya Patel

Sadhana Kumari Jha

Dr Abhishek Chauhan

BHUWANLAL

TANDEKAR

Deepak Solanki

Rajni Chouhan

Dr RUBI TAMRAKAR

Nidhi Masih

Dr Saiyed Urooj

Ahmed

Anamika Thakur

Dr Kalpana Pancholi

Dr Narayan das sahu

SANGHPRIYA

GAUTAM

Priyanka jain

Narendra Singh Dangi

Veerendea Kumar Sen

Chhatar Singh Mourya

Dr Kiran Bansiwal

Mahesh Bhabor

Kranti Choudhary

Dr Shabana Parveen

Rahul Gourh

Dr Vibha Shrivastava

Ritu Baghel

Mahesh Chandra
Parmar

36

34

48

36

36

40

37

29

31

41

38

44

39

a1

42

25

28

31

36

40

51

40

32

45

32

44

36

48

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A.

(Economics)

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.A

M.A.

(Economics)

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

B.COM

NET

MCA

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.COM

78

66

198

90

42

66

54

19

150

150

90

114

66

186

90

126

144

174

102

78

90

174

No

No

No

07-01-
2021

16-09-
2016

03-09-
2020

12-12-
2019

16-12-
2019

16-12-
2019

10-09-
2021

10-12-
2019

16-12-
2019

14-12-
2019

14-12-
2019

07-02-
2020

05-08-
2011

10-07-
2020

16-11-
2021

24-12-
2019

13-12-
2019

01-07-
2013

20-08-
2010

08-05-
2013

07-02-
2019

29-11-
2019

27-11-
2012

04-09-
2020

12-11-
2016

16-09-
2016

09-12-
2019

18-12-
2019

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular
Adhoc/
Contractual
Regular
Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular
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34 Dr Chamka Gehalod 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 66 No 18-12- Regular
2019
35 Dr Meenakshi Sharma 60 Other Female Ph.D 174 No 12-03- - Adhoc/
2019 Contractual
36 Dr Pooja Mishra 44 Other Female Ph.D 162 No 03-09- - Adhoc/
2020 Contractual
37 Dr Shakir Khan 44 Other Male Ph.D 77 No 02-02- - Adhoc /
2020 Contractual
38 Dr Krishan Gopal 44 Other Male Ph.D 186 No 03-09- 06-12- Adhoc/
Bhargava 2020 2021 Contractual
39 Dr R K Wakhala 45  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 186 No 01-01- - Regular
2011
40 Dr Vaseem Ullah Khan = 50 Other Male Ph.D 138 No 23-11- - Adhoc/
2021 Contractual
41 Kalpesh Kumaar 42  Other Male M.Sc. 138 No 07-01- - Adhoc/
Choudhary 2019 Contractual
42 SITA RAM TIWARI 59  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 426 No 19-07- - Regular
2012
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