

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-35190 Institute Name: LBS College, Sironj, Vidisha

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	2731	1160	1110			
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	50					
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	380	300				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	733	907	1640	1640	0	0	3	1168	223	0	0	948
PG [1 Years Program(s)]	19	29	48	48	0	0	0	40	16	0	0	24
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	220	344	564	564	0	0	3	265	3	0	0	265

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
--

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2016-17)	1110	589	(2018-19)	530	0	0 (Zero)	205
(2017-18)	1110	493	(2019-20)	426	0	0 (Zero)	374
(2018-19)	1110	700	(2020-21)	657	0	0 (Zero)	401

PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2018-19)	40	24	(2018-19)	22	0	0 (Zero)	17
(2019-20)	40	33	(2019-20)	31	0	0 (Zero)	26
(2020-21)	50	48	(2020-21)	46	0	0 (Zero)	33

PG [2 Years	G [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years											
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies					
(2017-18)	300	228	(2018-19)	220	0	0 (Zero)	7					
(2018-19)	300	287	(2019-20)	269	0	0 (Zero)	9					
(2019-20)	300	294	(2020-21)	289	0	0 (Zero)	11					

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	887248 (Eight Lakh Eighty Seven Th ausand Fourty Eight)	392194 (Three lakh Ninty Two Thau sand Ninty Four)	520860 (Five Lakh Twenty Thausan d Sixty)
New Equipment for Laboratories	1640568 (Sixteen Lakh Foury Thaus and Five Hundred Sixty Eight)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1808936 (Eighteen Lakh Eight Thau sand Nine Hundred Thirty Six)	34240 (Thirty Four Thausand Two Hundred Fourty)	106050 (One Six Thausand Fifty)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	29180955 (Two Crore Ninty one La kh Eighty Thausand Nine Hundred Fifty Five)	13696792 (One Crore Thirty Six Lak h Ninty Six Thausand Seven Hundr ed Ninty Two)	12578365 (One Crore Twenty Five Lakh Seventy Eight Thausand Thre e Hundred Sixty Five)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	256267 (Two Lakh Fifty Six Thausa nd Two Hundred Sixty Seven)	481764 (Four Lakh Eighty One Tha usand Seven Hundred Sixty Four)	331356 (Three Lakh Thirty One Thausand Three Hundred Fifty Six)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	15000 (Fifteen Thausand)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Bhagvat Singh Pal	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	18	No	18-12- 2019		Regular
2	Dr Lal Chandra Rajput	56	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	378	No	30-10- 2002		Regular
3	Sanjay Verma	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	18	No	16-12- 2019		Regular
4	Dr Awadhesh Kumar Pandey	48	Other	Male	Ph.D	54	No	03-11- 2011		Adhoc / Contractual
5	Dr SAMRATH NINAMA	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	19	No	23-12- 2019		Regular

6	Lokesh Kumar Topiya	36	Other	Male	M. Phil	78	No	07-01- 2021	 Adhoc / Contractual
7	Dr Jugraj Jatav	34	Other	Male	Ph.D	66	No	16-09- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
8	DR MANOJ KUMAR JAIN	48	Other	Male	Ph.D	198	No	03-09- 2020	 Adhoc / Contractual
9	Dr Soniya Patel	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	90	No	12-12- 2019	 Regular
10	Sadhana Kumari Jha	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A. (Economics)	42	No	16-12- 2019	 Regular
11	Dr Abhishek Chauhan	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	66	No	16-12- 2019	 Regular
12	BHUWANLAL TANDEKAR	37	Other	Male	M. Phil	54	No	10-09- 2021	 Adhoc / Contractual
13	Deepak Solanki	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	18	No	10-12- 2019	 Regular
14	Rajni Chouhan	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A. (Economics)	19	No	16-12- 2019	 Regular
15	Dr RUBI TAMRAKAR	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	150	No	14-12- 2019	 Regular
16	Nidhi Masih	38	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	150	No	14-12- 2019	 Regular
17	Dr Saiyed Urooj Ahmed	44	Other	Male	Ph.D	90	No	07-02- 2020	 Adhoc / Contractual
18	Anamika Thakur	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	114	No	05-08- 2011	 Regular
19	Dr Kalpana Pancholi	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	66	No	10-07- 2020	 Regular
20	Dr Narayan das sahu	42	Other	Male	Ph.D	186	No	16-11- 2021	 Adhoc / Contractual
21	SANGHPRIYA GAUTAM	25	Assistant Professor	Male	B.COM	18	No	24-12- 2019	 Regular
22	Priyanka jain	28	Other	Female	NET	18	No	13-12- 2019	 Regular
23	Narendra Singh Dangi	31	Other	Male	MCA	90	No	01-07- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
24	Veerendea Kumar Sen	36	Other	Male	M.Sc.	126	No	20-08- 2010	 Adhoc / Contractual
25	Chhatar Singh Mourya	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	144	No	08-05- 2013	 Regular
26	Dr Kiran Bansiwal	51	Other	Female	Ph.D	174	No	07-02- 2019	 Adhoc / Contractual
27	Mahesh Bhabor	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	19	No	29-11- 2019	 Regular
28	Kranti Choudhary	32	Other	Female	M.Sc.	102	No	27-11- 2012	 Adhoc / Contractual
29	Dr Shabana Parveen	45	Other	Female	Ph.D	78	No	04-09- 2020	 Adhoc / Contractual
30	Rahul Gourh	32	Other	Male	M.Sc.	90	No	12-11- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
31	Dr Vibha Shrivastava	44	Other	Female	Ph.D	174	No	16-09- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
32	Ritu Baghel	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	18	No	09-12- 2019	 Regular
33	Mahesh Chandra Parmar	48	Assistant Professor	Male	м.сом	18	No	18-12- 2019	 Regular

34	Dr Chamka Gehalod	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	66	No	18-12- 2019		Regular
35	Dr Meenakshi Sharma	60	Other	Female	Ph.D	174	No	12-03- 2019		Adhoc / Contractual
36	Dr Pooja Mishra	44	Other	Female	Ph.D	162	No	03-09- 2020		Adhoc / Contractual
37	Dr Shakir Khan	44	Other	Male	Ph.D	77	No	02-02- 2020		Adhoc / Contractual
38	Dr Krishan Gopal Bhargava	44	Other	Male	Ph.D	186	No	03-09- 2020	06-12- 2021	Adhoc / Contractual
39	Dr R K Wakhala	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	186	No	01-01- 2011		Regular
40	Dr Vaseem Ullah Khan	50	Other	Male	Ph.D	138	No	23-11- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
41	Kalpesh Kumaar Choudhary	42	Other	Male	M.Sc.	138	No	07-01- 2019		Adhoc / Contractual
42	SITA RAM TIWARI	59	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	426	No	19-07- 2012		Regular

